

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

November 7, 2019

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 19-79: Ratification of the Franklin Public Library Staff Association Contract

Pending discussion in Executive Session and ongoing discussions with the Library Union and their representatives, I may be asking the Town Council to consider resolution 19-79, which will ratify the Franklin Public Library Staff Association Contract/Memorandums of Agreement.

Sponsor: Administration



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 19-79 Ratification of Franklin Public Library Staff Association Contract

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF FRANKLIN acting by and through the Town Council:

| Town Council: | | |
|---|--|--|
| Hereby ratifies the provisions of Memorandums of Agreement date Franklin Public Library Staff Ass Agreements shall be in effect from become part of the existing contract | ted which have b sociation Employees. Th om July 1, 2019 to June | peen ratified by the e provisions of the |
| This Resolution shall become effe the Town of Franklin Home Rule C | • | es and regulations of |
| DATED:, 2019 | | |
| | UNANIMOU | S: |
| A TRUE RECORD ATTEST: Teresa M. Burr, CMC | YES: | NO: |
| | ABSTAIN: | ABSENT: |
| | RECUSED:_ | |
| Town Clerk | | |
| | | . Clerk |

Franklin Town Council